
RECOMMENDATION FOR ENFORCEMENT ACTION 
 
 
Company: Asian Cleaner Inc.                     
         
Address: 3846 Orlando Drive, Sanford, FL  32746       

        
AIRS ID:   1170352     Permit Expiration Date:  10/05/2007   
        
        
From:   Wanda Parker-Garvin   Section: Air Date: 5/22/2008
        
Through: Jim Bradner      Date:     
        
      
        
Has the activity been entered into ARMS showing non-compliance?  Yes No 
Describe Facility may be operating without entitlement.       
        
Reasons for enforcement action:  Date of Discovery: 5/08/2007  
 

Submitted By: Wanda Parker-Garvin/Air Compliance Section    
       
       

Signature:    _ _  Date:  5/22/2008   
 

An annual inspection was conducted at Asian Cleaners on 5/8/08 by Wanda Parker-
Garvin.  All emission units and associated records were found to be in compliance other 
than the Air Permit.  The owner, Ms. Chau McAfee, stated that the previous year’s 
inspector was supposed to send her an application for renewal, however she never 
received it.  She was not aware the permit had expired.  Ms. Parker-Garvin told Ms. 
McAfee she would put an application in the mail to her, however there may be further 
actions taken in regards to the entitlement lapsing. 
 
Based on the inspection, the facility is in violation of Rule 62-213.300(1)(a), F.A.C. 
because the entitlement expired on 10/05/2007 and has not been renewed.  
 


